2Z002-05295 iy :
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 03-1-4
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Parish Project
No. P000503, Acadia Lane Canal Bank Stabilization, to
balance contractual quantities with actual job quantities.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-7-4 adopted July 1, 2002 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with D & O Contractors, Inc. for the construction of Acadia
Lane Canal Bank Stabilization; and,

WHEREAS, the project was completed by D & O Contractors, Inc. three (3)
days ahead of the original completion date and $3.00 under the
original contract price.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. Qne (1) - Final to the contract for the
Acadia Lane Canal Bank Stabilization to reduceé contract time by three (3) days
and offer a $3.00 credit to St. Charles Parish is hereby approved.

SECTION Ii. That the Parish PreSIdent is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows: :

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, ABADIE, BLACK, MARINO,; MINNICH

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: HILAIRE, FABRE, AUTHEMENT . - ‘\

And the ordinance was declared adopté‘d this _Oth day of
January , 2003 to become effective five (5) days after publication in the

Official Journal.
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: CHANGE ORDER
v No.

DATE OF ISSUANCE December 12, 2002 EFFECTIVE DATE December 12, 2002

OWNER 8t. Charles Parish (SCP) Council

CONTRACTOR D & O Contractors, Inc.

Contract: Acadia Lane Bank Stabilization

Project:  Acadia Lane Bank Stabilization

OWNER's Contract No. P0O00503 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A
ENGINEER J. Michael Dixon & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes

Reason for Change  To balance contractual quantities with actual quantities.

Order:
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Attachment 1 - Description of Changes
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price: . Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: November 3, 2002
$169,080.00 Ready for final payment: December 18, 2002
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No._0 to No. O: No. 0:
Substantial Completion: Zero
$0.00 Ready for final payment: Zero
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: November 3, 2002
$169,080.00 Ready for final payment: December 18, 2002
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
. Substantial Completion: (Three)
($3.00) Ready for finai payment: (Three)
(days)
Contract price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: October 31, 2002
$169,077.00 Ready for final payment: December 15, 2002
(days or dates)

APP OVED:; [Q’/ ACCEPTEm
B AW By: <

Eé(GINEER (Authorized Signatu're) OWNER (Ayonzed ngnﬂure CONTRACTOR (Allng;iéed Signature)
Date: IZ./IZ;/OZ Date: 7{ 22037 Date: (2. ~ (2~ L

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Erepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.
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Increases:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:
To:

From:
To:

From:
To:

Decreases:

To:

From:
To:
From:
To:
From:.

To:

ltem

ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Description

10
10

12
12

Ditch Bank
Embankment
Ditch Bank
Embankment

Extend 24" RCP Drain

Pipe

Extend 24" RCP Drain

Pipe

Extend 21" RCP Drain

Pipe

Extend 21" RCP Drain

Pipe

6" PVC A-2000 Yard
Drain Culverts
6" PVC A-2000 Yard
Drain Culverts

6" PVC A-2000 Tee
Inlets

6" PVC A-2000 Te
Inlets -

Seed & Ferilize
Seed & Fertilize

Hydromuich
Hydromulch

Relocation of
Infrastructure Items
Relocation of
Infrastructure ltems

Unclassified Excavation

Unclassified Excavation

Muck Removal
Muck Removal

6" Thick Reno
Mattresses
6" Thick Reno
Mattresses

Quantity

4350

4929

16

24

56

175

270

2,000
2209

1000
1840

5,650
5430
1000
627
1700

1534

Unit Unit Price Amount Adjusted Amount
SF $11.00 $47,850.00
SF $11.00 $54,219.00 $6,369.00
LF $40.00 $640.00
LF $40.00 $960.00 $320.00
LF $40.00 $640.00
LF $40.00 $2,240.00 $1,600.00
LF $20.00 $3,500.00
LF $20.00 $5,400.00 $1,900.00
Ea $2,700.00 $16,200.00
Ea $2,700.00 $21,600.00 $5,400.00
Sy $4.00 $8,000.00
LUMP $4.00 $8,836.00 $836.00
Sy $1.00 $1,000.00
sy $1.00 $1,840.00 $840.00
LUMP  $20,000.00 $20,000.00
LUMP  $10,112.00 $10,112.00 $9,888.00
CcY $3.00 $16,950.00
CcY $3.00 $16,290.00 $660.00
CcY $2.00 $2,000.00
cY $2.00 $1,254.00 $746.00
Sy $29.00 $49,300.00
SY $29.00 $44,486.00 $4,814.00



From: 11
To: 11
From: 13
To: 13

Total Decreases:

Erosion Control Blanket
Erosion Contro! Blanket

Relocation of Sewer
Relocation of Sewer

2000

1840

1
0

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH =

Sy

Sy

EA
EA

$1.00
$1.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$2,000.00
$1,840.00

$1,000.00
$0.00

$160.00

$1,000.00
$3.00

3.00



