-2002-0529() { () -1	
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT	
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)	
ORDINANCE NO. 03-1-4	
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Parish Project No. P000503, Acadia Lane Canal Bank Stabilization, to balance contractual quantities with actual job quantities.	
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-7-4 adopted July 1, 2002 by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with D & O Contractors, Inc. for the construction of Acadia Lane Canal Bank Stabilization; and,	
WHEREAS, the project was completed by D & O Contractors, Inc. three (3) days ahead of the original completion date and \$3.00 under the original contract price.	
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:	
SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) - Final to the contract for the	
Acadia Lane Canal Bank Stabilization to reduce contract time by three (3) days and offer a \$3.00 credit to St. Charles Parish is hereby approved. SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute	
said Change Order.	
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows: YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, ABADIE, BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH	
NAYS: NONE	
ABSENT: HILAIRE, FABRE, AUTHEMENT	
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 6th day of January , 2003 to become effective five (5) days after publication in the	
Official Journal.	
CHAIRMAN: Jone Marino	
SECRETARY: Balana & Javoh RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARIS	St
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: January 7,3003 CLERK OF COURT OFFICE	
APPROVED: ON 1-9-03	
AS ENTRY NO. 274931.	,
IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK	(
RETUSECRETARY: 4007) NO 999 FOLIO 352	
AT: 11:05 Am RECD BY: 399	
REFERENCE ORA · 02-7-4	

. CI	HANGE OF	RDER			
;			No.		1
DATE OF ISSUANCE December 12, 2002		EFFECTIVE DATE	December 12, 20	02	
OWNER St. Charles Parish (SCP) Council CONTRACTOR D & O Contractors, Inc. Contract: Acadia Lane Bank Stabilization Project: Acadia Lane Bank Stabilization					
OWNER's Contract No. P000503 ENGINEER J. Michael Dixon & Associates, Inc.	•	ENGINEER's Contrac	ot No.	N/A	
You are directed to make the following changes in the Con Description: See Attachment 1 - Description of C		ents:			
Reason for Change To balance contractual quantities w Order:	rith actual qu	antities.			:
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)	Attachment	1 - Description of Cha	nges		
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE		CHA	NGE IN CONTRACT TIM	1ES	
Original Contract Price: \$169,080.00		Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion Ready for final paymen			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>0</u> :		Net change from previous No. 0: Substantial Completion	Change Orders No. 0 to		
\$0.00		Ready for final paymen			
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:		Contract Times prior to this Substantial Completion Ready for final paymen	: November 3, 2002		
\$169,080.00		neady for final paymer	(days or dates)		
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:		Net increase (decrease) the Substantial Completion	n: (Three)		
(\$3.00)		Ready for final paymer	nt: (<u>i nree)</u> (days)		
Contract price with all approved Change Orders:		Contract Times with all app Substantial Completion	: October 31, 2002		
\$169,077.00		Ready for final paymen	(days or dates)		
RECOMMENDED: By: All Survey of the By: It is a survey of the By: It i	R (Authorized Si	gnature) By: CON	EPTED: ITRACTOR (Authorized S	Signature)	
Date: 17/12/02 Date:	11	– J Date:	12-12-0		

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Increases:							
	<u>Item</u>		Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Adjusted Amount
From:	3	Ditch Bank Embankment Ditch Bank	4350	SF	\$11.00	\$47,850.00	
To:	3	Embankment	4929	SF	\$11.00	\$54,219.00	\$6,369.00
		Extend 24" RCP Drain	•				
From:	5	Pipe Extend 24" RCP Drain	16	LF	\$40.00	\$640.00	
To:	5	Pipe	24	LF	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$320.00
From:	6	Extend 21" RCP Drain Pipe	16	LF	\$40.00	\$640.00	
To:	6	Extend 21" RCP Drain Pipe	56	LF	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,600.00
		6" PVC A-2000 Yard					
From:	7	Drain Culverts 6" PVC A-2000 Yard	175	LF	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	
To:	7	Drain Culverts	270	LF	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,900.00
From:	8	6" PVC A-2000 Tee Inlets	6	Ea	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	
	_	6" PVC A-2000 Tee			·	•	45 100 00
To:	8	Inlets	8	Ea	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,400.00
From:	10	Seed & Fertilize	2,000	SY	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	#02C 00
To:	10	Seed & Fertilize	2209	LUMP	\$4.00	\$8,836.00	\$836.00
From:	12	Hydromulch	1000	SY SY	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$840.00
To:	12	Hydromulch	1840	51	\$1.00	\$1,840.00	Ф 640.00
<u>Decreases:</u>							
	1	Relocation of Infrastructure Items Relocation of	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
To:	1	Infrastructure Items	1	LUMP	\$10,112.00	\$10,112.00	\$9,888.00
From:	2	Unclassified Excavation	5,650	CY	\$3.00	\$16,950.00	•
To:	2	Unclassified Excavation	5430	CY	\$3.00	\$16,290.00	\$660.00
From:	4	Muck Removal	1000	CY	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	
To:	4	Muck Removal	627	CY	\$2.00	\$1,254.00	\$746.00
		6" Thick Reno					
From:	9	Mattresses 6" Thick Reno	1700	SY	\$29.00	\$49,300.00	
To:	9	Mattresses	1534	SY	\$29.00	\$44,486.00	\$4,814.00

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH =							(\$3.00)	
Total Decreases:						\$3.00		
From: To:	13 13	Relocation of Sewer Relocation of Sewer	1 0	EA EA	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$0.00	\$1,000.00	
То:	11	Erosion Control Blanket	1840	SY	\$1.00	\$1,840.00	\$160.00	
From:	11	Erosion Control Blanket	2000	SY	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		

,

٨